REPORT
ON THE
RATE SETTING AUDIT

JANRAY HOME I
LA MIRADA, CALIFORNIA
NATIONAL PROVIDER IDENTIFIER: 1114105970

FISCAL PERIOD ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2011

Audits Section—Santa Ana
Financial Audits Branch
Audits and Investigations
Department of Health Care Services

Section Chief: Margaret A. Varho
Audit Supervisor: Felipe Avila
Auditor: Ron Leiss



BHC S State of California—Health and Human Services Agency

g; Department of Health Care Services

TOBY DOUGLAS EDMUND G. BROWN JR.
DIRECTOR GOVERNOR

Date: November 1, 2012

Ramon Baesa, President
Janray Home Il

12921 Biola Drive

La Mirada CA 90638

JANRAY HOME II
NATIONAL PROVIDER IDENTIFIER: 1114105970
FISCAL PERIOD ENDED: DECEMBER 31, 2011

We have examined the facility's financial records/Medi-Cal Cost Report for the
above-referenced fiscal period. Our examination was made under the authority of
Section 14170 of the Welfare and Institutions Code and, accordingly, included such
tests of the accounting records and such other auditing procedures as we considered
necessary in the circumstances.

In our opinion, the data presented in the accompanying audit report schedules
represent a proper determination of the allowable costs and patient day for the above
fiscal period in accordance with Medi-Cal reimbursement principles. The results of our
examination are as follows:

COST AND COST PER DAY COST COST PER DAY
Reported Cost/Cost Per Day $ 282,352 $ 192.34
Net Audit Adjustment (9,606) (6.55)
Audited Cost/Cost Per Day $ 272,746 $ 185.79

This audit report includes the:
1. Audit Report Schedules 1 and 2

2. Audit Adjustments Schedule

605 West Santa Ana Blvd., Building 28, Room 830, Santa Ana, CA 92701
(714) 558-4434 | (714) 558-4179 fax
Internet Address: www.dhcs.ca.gov



Ramon Baesa
Page 2

Future Medi-Cal long-term care prospective rates may be affected by this examination.
The extent to which the rates change will be determined by the Department's Medi-Cal
Benefits, Waiver Analysis and Rates Division.

Notwithstanding this audit report, overpayments to the provider are subject to recovery
pursuant to Section 51458.1, Article 6 of Division 3, Title 22, California Code of
Regulations.

If you disagree with the decision of the Department, you may appeal by writing to:

Chief

Department of Health Care Services

Office of Administrative Hearings and Appeals
1029 J Street, Suite 200

Sacramento, CA 95814

(916) 322-5603

The written notice of disagreement must be received by the Department within 60
calendar days from the day you receive this letter. A copy of this notice should be sent
to:

United States Postal Service (USPS) Courier (UPS, FedEXx, etc.)
Assistant Chief Counsel Assistant Chief Counsel
Department of Health Care Services Department of Health Care Services
Office of Legal Services Office of Legal Services

MS 0010 MS 0010

PO Box 997413 1501 Capitol Avenue, Suite 71.5001
Sacramento, CA 95899 Sacramento, CA 95814

(916) 440-7700

The procedures that govern an appeal are contained in Welfare and Institutions Code,
Section 14171, and California Code of Regulations, Title 22, Section 51016, et seq.



Ramon Baesa
Page 3

If you have questions regarding this report, you may call the Audits Section—Santa Ana
at (714) 558-4434.

(Original signed by Margaret Varho)
Margaret A. Varho, Chief
Audits Section—Santa Ana

Financial Audits Branch

Certified



STATE OF CALIFORNIA DDN SCHEDULE 1

SUMMARY OF AUDITED FACILITY CENSUS
AND AUDITED CLIENT COST PER DAY

Provider: Fiscal Period:
JANRAY HOME I JANUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011
Provider NPI:
1114105970

AS AS
SUMMARY OF AUDITED FACILITY CENSUS REPORTED AUDITED

AND AUDITED CLIENT COST PER DAY

1. Medi-Cal Client Days (Adj) 1,468 1,468
2. Medi-Cal Managed Care Days (Adj) 0 0
3.  Other Client Days (Adj) 0 0
4. Total Client Days 1,468 1,468
5. Total Client Care Expenses (From Sch. 2) $ 282,352 $ 272,746
6. AVERAGE CLIENT COST PER DAY (Line 4/ Line 3) $ 192.34 $ 185.79

SHARE OF COST

1. Share of Cost Audit Adjustment (Adj ) $ NA $ 0
OVERPAYMENTS

1. Duplicate Payments (Adj) $ 0% 0

2. Credit Balances (Adj) $ 0% 0

3. Total Overpayments $ 0% 0




STATE OF CALIFORNIA DDN SCHEDULE 2

SUMMARY OF AUDITED FACILITY EXPENSES

Provider: Fiscal Period:
JANRAY HOME II JANUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011
Provider NPI:
1114105970
AS AUDIT AS
Line DESCRIPTION ADJ REPORTED ADJUSTMENT AUDITED
No. NO. Col. 1 Col. 2 Col. 3

EXPENSES: CLIENT SERVICES

Basic Facility Cost - Property Expenses

045 |Depreciation and Amortization $ 7,830 |$ $ 7,830
050 |Leases and Rentals 0
055 |Real Property Taxes 5,130 5,130
060 |Personal Property Taxes 0
065 |Mortgage Interest 1 28,673 (4,310) 24,363
070 [Property Insurance 1,122 1,122
075 |TOTAL PROPERTY EXPENSES (Lines 045 through 070) $ 42,755 |$ (4,310)|$ 38,445

Basic Facility Cost - General Home Expenses

080 |Home Operations and Maintenance $ 2,596 |$ $ 2,596
085 |Utilities 3,673 3,673
090 [Client Transportation (excluding Adult Day Services) 3,960 3,960
095 |Dietary 2,3 11,656 (563) 11,093
100 |Personal Care and Laundry 4 4,879 (475) 4,404
105 |TOTAL GENERAL HOME EXPENSES (Lines 080 through 100) $ 26,764 ($ (1,038)($ 25,726
110 |TOTAL BASIC FACILITY COST (Lines 075 plus 105) $ 69,519 ($ (5,348)($ 64,171

EXPENSES: DIRECT CARE STAFF COSTS

115 |[QMRP Salaries $ 14,784 |$ $ 14,784
120 |QMRP Fringe Benefits 1,273 1,273
125 |Lead Salaries 41,184 41,184
130 |Lead Fringe Benefits 3,548 3,548
135 |Aides Salaries 96,182 96,182
140 |Aides Fringe Benefits 15,757 15,757
145 |Other Salaries 0
150 |Other Fringe Benefits 0
155 |[TOTAL DIRECT CARE STAFF COSTS (Lines 115 through 150) $ 172,728 [$ 0% 172,728

Page 1 of 2



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUMMARY OF AUDITED FACILITY EXPENSES

Provider:
JANRAY HOME II

DDN SCHEDULE 2

Fiscal Period:

JANUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011

Provider NPI:
1114105970
AS AUDIT AS
Line DESCRIPTION ADJ REPORTED ADJUSTMENT AUDITED
No. NO. Col. 1 Col. 2 Col. 3
EXPENSES: CONSULTANT COSTS
160 [Dietician Consultant 600 $ 600
165 |Speech Pathology Consultant 5,6 2,179 (843) 1,336
170 |Physical Therapy Consultant 7 665 (80) 585
175 |Occupational Therapy Consultant 660 660
180 |Pharmacist Consultant 150 150
185 |Nurse Consultant 13,764 13,764
190 |Psychologist Consultant 0
195 |Physician Consultant 300 300
200 ([Recreational Consultant 0
205 [Social Service Consultant 0
210 |[Other Consultant 0
215 |TOTAL CONSULTANT COST (Lines 160 through 210) 18,318 (923)|% 17,395
EXPENSES: ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS
220 [Administrative Salaries ** 8,448 $ 8,448
225 |Administrative Fringe Benefits 728 728
226 |Quality Assurance Fees (excluding Adult Day Services) 0
Other General and Administrative*** (Excluding
230 [AdultDay Services) 8,9,10 12,611 (3,335) 9,276
235 |TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE COST (Lines 220 through 230) 21,787 (3,335)|$ 18,452
TOTAL COSTS RELATED TO CLIENT CARE
(Lines 110, 155, 215 and 235) 282,352 (9,606)|$ 272,746
(To Sch. 1) (To Sch. 1)
NON-CLIENT CARE EXPENSES

240 |Non-Program Services $ 0
241 |Adult Day Services and Related Transportation 0
245 |TOTAL FACILITY EXPENSES

(Lines 110, 155, 215, 235, 240 and 241) 282,352 (9,606)|$ 272,746

Page 2 of 2

**  List only direct administrative salaries incurred at the facility level
**  List allocated administrative costs on Line 230




1 oabed

x TT6'T$

rov'v$

€60°TT$

x SCT'TT$

€9g've$

(89z%)

(GLv$)

(ze$)

(TeS%)

(01E'v$)

6.T°C$

6.8'v$

STARA R *

959'TT$

€,9'82$

siuswisnipe Juanbasgns o/101d WOJY pIeMIO) PalLed douR[ed,

(D2 ¥2TiT 9poD I'PM

OS2 pue 00gZ Ssuondas ‘T-GT "dnd SIND

vZ' €TV pue OC' €Ty 440 ¢V

‘uoirRIUBWINIOP

10 »or| 01 anp asuadxa ABojoyred yosads areuiwis o
Jueynsuo) Abojoyred yossads

(@zvZTrT 8p0od I'’M

yOEZ PUR 00EZ SUONIBS ‘T-ST and SIND

vZ €Ty pue 0Z'cTy 40 2v

‘uoljejuswindop

JO X2®| 01 anp asuadxa Alpune| pue aJed [euosiad ajeulwld 01
AlpuneT pue ale) [euosiad

G0TZ pue £Z0TZ Suonoss ‘T-ST "and SIND / (€)(9)6°ETY YD 2¥
‘ared Juaned 03 pale|al 10u asuadxa |eq jjob sreulwnd o1
Arejaiq

(@zvZTrT 8p0od I'’M

p0OEZ pue 00EZ SUONaS ‘T-GT "gnd SIND

vZ'€Th pue 0Z'cT Y40 2v

"UoIBIUBWINDOP JO XJB| 0} anp asuadxa Aleiaip areulwi@ 01
Arejaiq

90€Z pue 0EZ ‘T°'20EC ‘00EC SUONIABS ‘T-GT "gnd SIND

vZ' €TV pue G €Ty 440 ¢V

‘pouad ypne ay)

01 9|qeoidde asuadxa yym aaibe 01 asuadxa 1saisjul abebuow i1snlpe o
1saJa1u| abebLon

S1S0D d31d0d3dd Ol SININLSNrav

[4 99T [4 14 ST v S

4 00T [4 14 00T 14 14

paisnipy
sy

(asealoaq)
asealou|

pauoday
Sv

sjuawinsnlpy 1pny 1o uoireue|dx3

aun Hnqiyxg ‘'ON
10 abed ‘Ipy

9/.0€ SHA

100 | aur Ys | 10D

1oday upny | 1oday 150D

Saoualajey Hoday

ot
siuawisnipy

0L6S0TVTTT
IdN 19pIn0.d

TTOZ ‘T€ ¥39INTDIA HONOYHL TT0Z ‘T AHVNNVC
polad [edsIH

I INOH AVINVC
awep Japinoid

S892IAJSS 8JeD YljesH Jo uswiredsg

elulojlfeD J0 31e1S




Z obed sjuawisnlpe wanbasgns 0)/J01d WoJ) plemio) paliied aouejed,

1'22TZ PUB £20TZ SUoNIas ‘1-GT ‘and SO / (£)(9)6°STH ¥4D 2v
"aJed juaied 01 paje|al J0u sauly Jo/pue sanjeuad xe] ayeuiwi@ o

9/2'6% (000'2$) 9/2'TT$ M SABNSIUIWPY pue [e1BUSD 1BYIOD  Z 0€z r4 ¥ 0€z Ty 0T

90€Z pue 0gg ‘T°20€C ‘00€C suonass ‘I-GT ‘and SIND
VZ'€Ty pue G'ETY 44D ¥
‘pouiad upne ay) 03 a|qedldde
asuadxa yum aaibe 01 asuadxa aanesnsiulwpe pue eiauab isnipe o1
x 9/2'TT$ (152'19) YRASRARS * SAlelISIUIWPY pue [elaus9 JB3yl0 Z (0] Z 14 (0[5 14 6

(@)Z'¥2THT 8poD I'ZM
¥0EZ pue 00EZ SUONDSS ‘T-GT ‘and SWD
¥Z'€Ty pue 0Z'€Ty "4 2v
‘uoljejuswindop
10 X2®'| 0] anp asuadxa aAeSIUILIPe pue [eiauab ajeulwld o]
x 125'CT$ (¥8$) 119'2T$ SAeSIUIWPY PUE [eJBUsD 18I0 ¢ 0€Z Z v 0€Z v 8

(@z' 2Tyt 2P0 I?PM
¥0€Z pue Q0EZ SU0NIaS ‘T-GT "gnd SIND
Y2’ €TV pue 02'ETY 44D ¢v
‘uoieIUBWINIOP
JO X2®| 01 anp asuadxa jueynsuod Adesay) [eaisAyd areuiwis o
585% (08%) 599% jueynsuo) Adesay [edishud 2 0.1 Z 14 0T v L

GOTZ pue £20T SUORIAS ‘T-GT "and SO / (€)(Q)6'ETY ¥4 2v
‘a1ed juaned 03 paje|al Jou asuadxa ABojoyred yosads areuiwis o

9ee'T$ (G25%) T16'T$ M weynsuo) Abojoyred yosads ¢ G9T r4 v G9T 1% 9

S1S00 d3140d3d Ol SININLSNCav

paisnlpy (asealoaq) pauoday sjuawisnlpy upny Jo uoneue|dx3 0D aur Yyos ‘0D aun nqIyx3 'ON
sy asealou| sy 1o abed ‘Ipv
9.0€ SHA
1oday upny | 1oday 150D
Saoualajey Hoday
ot 0,6S0TVPTTT TTOZ ‘T€ ¥39NIDIA HONOYHL TT0Z ‘T AYVNNVC I INOH AVHNVC
sjuawisnlpy IdN J8pinoid poliad [easiH aweN Japinolid

S39IAJ8S 84D yleaH Jo juswiredag elulojifeD Jo a1e1s




